

June 2, 2020

Contact: Stacy Retterath, Marketing Officer PH: 715-785-5417 sretterath@prevail.bank

## PREVAIL BANK ANNOUNCES NATHAN QUINNELL AS FUTURE PRESIDENT

Prevail Bank is pleased to announce that Nathan Quinnell will be the future President of the bank. Nathan will immediately serve as the Chief Banking Officer and work alongside the current President and CEO, William Weiland, until Nathan takes over the role of President later this year.

After graduating from UW-Eau Claire, Nathan started at the Wisconsin Rapids location in 2005. He served as a credit analyst and continued his experience in various departments to the role of CEO at River Cities Bank in 2017. During the merger of the banks, Nathan played a key role in uniting the banks systems and operations. Nathan will be working out of the Wisconsin Rapids office, as well as the home office in Medford.

"His strong financial, technical and leadership experience will allow Nathan to continue to lead the bank in a positive direction by providing more to our customers. As a strong community minded banker, his focus will be to continue to provide exceptional financial services for all our customers and communities, "states Bill Weiland, President and CEO of Prevail Bank.

As a community bank with nine locations in central Wisconsin, Nathan states, "I am honored to lead the Prevail Bank team as we continue to leverage technology and improve our products and services. We have a great group of motivated employees that are going to focus on providing value added resources to our customers and businesses, so I am excited to see what the future brings."



Nathan Quinnell, Chief Banking Officer and future President of Prevail Bank

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau and Wisconsin Rapids.